Alcohol and Tobacco Fees

Class A Beer License $100.00
Class B Beer License $100.00
Class A Liquor License $350.00
Class B Liquor License $350.00
Special Class A, B, C License $10.00
Operator License $30.00
Agent Change $10.00
Cigarette/Tobacco License $50.00
Class C Wine License $100.00

Insufficient Fund Check Fees
Returned check fee $45.00

Document & Record Retrieval

Research & Retrieval Fee per Request up to: $45.00
Photo Copies per page $0.25
Copies of Town Ordinances including postage $10.00
Sign Permit

Permit Fee per year $150.00

Variance Request & Hearings
Board of Adjustment $225.00

Duplicate Tax Bill
Per Copy $5.00

Driveway Permits

Permit Fee $100.00
Penalty Charge for not Obtaining a Permit $250.00
Fire Sign Fee

First Sign $75.00
Any additional signs will be at cost cost

Land Division
Improper recording of plat ($100-$1000)
Prohibited subdividing (100 - $500)

Communication Towers
Any violation of ordinance ($10-$200 plus all legal/court costs)
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Ground Water Withdrawal

Permit Fee

Fireworks
Permit Fee
Penalties ($100-$1000)

Junk Ordinance
Penalty ($500 plus legal/court costs

Mass Gathering

Application Fee Non Refundable
Permit Fee

Penalties ($500 or more per violation)

Dog License

Spayed & Neutered
Non-spayed & Non-neutered
Kennel License

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$500.00

$3.00
$8.00
$35.00
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