Alcohol and Tobacco Fees

Class A Beer License	\$100.00
Class B Beer License	\$100.00
Class A Liquor License	\$350.00
Class B Liquor License	\$350.00
Special Class A, B, C License	\$10.00
Operator License	\$30.00
Agent Change	\$10.00
Cigarette/Tobacco License	\$50.00
Class C Wine License	\$100.00
	Ŷ100100
Insufficient Fund Check Fees	
Returned check fee	\$45.00
Document & Record Retrieval	
Research & Retrieval Fee per Request up to:	\$45.00
Photo Copies per page	\$0.25
Copies of Town Ordinances including postage	\$10.00
Sign Permit	
Permit Fee per year	\$150.00
Variance Request & Hearings	
Board of Adjustment	\$225.00
board of Aujustment	ψΖΖΟ.00
Duplicate Tax Bill	
Duplicate Tax Bill	A- - - -
Per Copy	\$5.00
Driveway Permits	
Permit Fee	\$100.00
Penalty Charge for not Obtaining a Permit	\$250.00
Fire Sign Fee	
First Sign	\$75.00
Any additional signs will be at cost	cost
	0031
Land Division	
Improper recording of plat (\$100-\$1000)	

Prohibited subdividing (100 - \$500)

Communication Towers

Any violation of ordinance (\$10-\$200 plus all legal/court costs)

Ground Water Withdrawal Permit Fee	\$1,000.00
Fireworks Permit Fee Penalties (\$100-\$1000)	\$1,000.00
Junk Ordinance Penalty (\$500 plus legal/court costs	
Mass Gathering Application Fee Non Refundable Permit Fee Penalties (\$500 or more per violation)	\$500.00 \$500.00
Dog License Spayed & Neutered Non-spayed & Non-neutered Kennel License	\$3.00 \$8.00 \$35.00